iris-GmbH | Ostendstrasse 1 – 14 | 12459 Berlin | Germany Rev. 1.4 | 2018-06
www.irisgmbh.de Subject to alterations!
Automatic Passenger Counting (APC)
IRMA – Infrared Motion Analyzer
5th generation
IRMA-Gateway-4-IBIS
Data sheet
Sensor versions

8/39  KDDB_IRMA-Gateway-4-IBIS_1.4_en
released
Rev. 1.4  2018-06 KDDB_IRMA-Gateway-4-IBIS_1.4_en
1.7 Name plate (example)
Fig. 4: Name plate (example)
1.8 Type designation structure (extract)
a(a)-4-I-ccc.1.3-16.2613rr.bbbttt
a(a) = C: A21C for a maximum of 4 sensors
Gate-
way =  for IRMA MATRIX sensor
4 =  4 door signal inputs
I =  IBIS (communication protocol)
ccc = 141:  Housing version 1.41, four-part, IP30, base plate V1.41
rr = 00: No logger memory, no real-time clock
 = 13: 128KByte
bbb = 210: Basic PCB "LPBG-A21C210"
 = 211: Basisplatine „LPBG-A21C211“
ttt = 204: Interface module "LPBG-A21-I204"
 = 214: Interface module "LPBG-A21-I214"
 = 215: Interface module "LPBG-A21-I215"
e.g..: Gateway-4-I-141.1.3-16.261300.211215
C8-4-I-141.1.2-16.261300.211(RoHS)215(RoHS)
IRMA-Gateway-4-IBIS
iris-GmbH infrared & intelligent sensors
mail@irisgmbh.de / www.irisgmbh.de
device number: yy nnnn
03 5221
e 1
Device number in plain text
Device number as
barcode 128
Name of product
Vehicle approval mark
Type designation
9/39  KDDB_IRMA-Gateway-4-IBIS_1.4_en
released
Rev. 1.4  2018-06 KDDB_IRMA-Gateway-4-IBIS_1.4_en
2 Brief description
The IRMA-Gateway-4-IBIS interface is the IBIS interface (evaluating device) of the IRMA
passenger counting system for use in public transport - busses and trains. The connected
IRMA MATRIX sensors record the persons passing through the doors (boarding the vehicle
and alighting from it) each stop and record the numbers for each door/passage. The
counting data is sent via CAN from IRMA MATRIX to the gateway. The gateway translates
the counting results according to the VDV 300 specification into the IBIS communication
protocol. Communication with the on-board computer is via IBIS (VDV 300).
Depending on the system layout, up to eight IRMA MATRIX sensors can be connected to
one gateway. The IRMA MATRIX sensors are mounted singly or in pairs above the (small or
wide) doors. All IRMA MATRIX sensors are connected to the gateway by a common shielded
cable. Wiring is linear, junctions or short branch lines provide connection to the IRMA
MATRIX sensors.
Cabling is the subject of the project planning. Connection to the gateway itself is via the
"CAN" connector.